and data reconciliation measures, similar efforts are yet to be institutionalised 

at subnational levels, where inaccuracies persist and hinder effective policy-

making.31 

3.0. THE 2025 TAX REFORM ACTS AND THEIR KEY PROVISIONS 

3.1. THE NIGERIA TAX ACT 2025 

The Nigeria Tax Act (NTA) is divided into 9 (nine) chapters and 203 (two hundred 

and three) sections. The sole objective of the NTA is to provide a unified fiscal 

legislation governing taxation in Nigeria. Some novel introduction of the Act32 

includes: 

29 Ibid 
30 Ibid pg 61 
31 Ibid 57 
32 Nigeria Tax Act 2025 

8 

Creation of a Harmonised Tax Framework

[...]

and 5% to the National Cybersecurity Fund.36 

Redefined Thresholds and New Tax Rates for Companies:  

The revenue threshold for small companies has been increased to a minimum 

threshold of N50,000,000.00 (Fifty Million Naira) and a maximum threshold of 

N250,000,000.00 (Two Hundred and Fifty Million Naira)37, a significant increase 

from the N25,000,000.00 (Twenty-five Million Naira) maximum threshold that 

was provided under the repealed Finance Act 2023. What this implies is that for 

a company to qualify as a small company for tax exemption under the 2025 Act, 

its revenue threshold must not be more than N 250,000,000.00 (Two Hundred 

and Fifty Million Naira). 

Broadened Definition of Taxable Income:  

By Section 4 of the NTA, “taxable income” has been defined to include  earnings 

from lottery and gaming operations, distributions made in the course of the 

liquidation of a company, debt-related income, including returns on discounted

[...]

Personal Income Tax Rates and Applicable Waiver:  

By the combined reading of Section 30 of the NTA,45 and the Fourth Schedule to 

the Act,46the taxable income shall be taxed at the following rates: 

a) First N 800,000.00 (eight hundred thousand Naira) at 0% 

b) Next N2,200,000 (two million, two hundred thousand Naira) at 

15%;  

c) Next N9,000,000 (nine million Naira) at 18%;  

41 Section 6 (1) of the Nigeria Tax Act 2025. 
42 Sections 166-188 of the Act,and the Tenth Schedule to Nigeria Tax Act 
43 Ibid 
44 Tenth Schedule to the Nigeria Tax Act 2025. 
45 Nigeria Tax Act 2025. 
46 ibid 

d) Next N13,000,000 (thirteen million Naira) at 21%;  

e) Next N25,000,000(twenty-five million Naira) at 23%; and 

f) Above N50,000,000 (fifty million Naira) at 25% 

These new personal income tax rates reflect the intention of the President to 

adopt a truly progressive tax system. 

Value Added Tax Reforms 

The NTA maintains a Value Added Tax (VAT) rate of 7.5%.47 The Act introduced

[...]

addresses of new customers registered in the quarter.  Additionally, for existing 

customers, the financial institutions are required to render quarterly returns on 

all individual transactions where the cumulative transactions in a month amount 

to N25,000,000 (twenty-five million Naira) or more or for a body corporate, all 

transactions where the cumulative transactions in a month amount to 

N100,000,000 (one hundred million Naira) or more. 74 

Prohibited Tax Avoidance Arrangements 

The NTAA prohibits the relevant tax authority from engaging in prohibited tax